

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/22/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 21, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C21862	FSA0361-122	2	DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.	\$499,886.22	\$584,574.62	116.94%	\$84,688.40
Letting Totals			2		\$499,886.22	\$584,574.62	116.94%	\$84,688.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/22/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20171221	Contract ID: C21862	Project(s): FSA0361-122
Letting Date: December 21, 2017	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS	Counties: Various

Contract Description:

CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION ON US HIGHWAYS 40, 287 AND 385 AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION AT ONE RAMP LOCATION ON I-70. INCLUDES CENTERLINE MARKING REAPPLICATION. WORK IS LOCATED IN CHEYENNE, LINCOLN, PHILLIPS, SEDGWICH AND YUMA COUNTIES.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$499,886.22	85.51%	100.00%
1	909A	DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.	\$584,574.62	100.00%	116.94%
2	1052A	SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	\$635,882.35	108.78%	127.21%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171221
 Letting Date: December 21, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21862
 Region: 4

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 909A DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.		(2) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000 TON	200.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	25,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	387,476.000 LF	0.12000	46,497.12	0.12000	46,497.12	0.20000	77,495.20
614-80392	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Concrete)	377,945.000 LF	0.38000	143,619.10	0.50000	188,972.50	0.47000	177,634.15
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	29,475.00000	29,475.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,809.000 GAL	60.00000	168,540.00	75.00000	210,675.00	75.00000	210,675.00
630-00000	Flagging	740.000 HOUR	27.00000	19,980.00	22.50000	16,650.00	1.00000	740.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	315.000 HOUR	50.00000	15,750.00	27.50000	8,662.50	1.00000	315.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	16.000 DAY	150.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	1,040.00	1.00000	16.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	42.000 DAY	750.00000	31,500.00	100.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	42.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	69.000 EACH	50.00000	3,450.00	22.50000	1,552.50	50.00000	3,450.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	50.00000	800.00	25.00000	400.00	55.00000	880.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,875.00000	3,750.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20171221
 Letting Date: December 21, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21862
 Region: 4

Counties: Various

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 909A DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.		(2) 1052A SURFACE PREPARATION TECHNOLOGIES	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	35.000 EACH	25.00000	875.00	25.00000	875.00	1.00000	35.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	200.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
Section Totals:				\$499,886.22		\$584,574.62		\$635,882.35
Contract Grand Totals				\$499,886.22		\$584,574.62		\$635,882.35

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Letting No: 20171221
 Letting Date: December 21, 2017
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21862
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS

Counties: Various
 Project(s): FSA0361-122

Contract Description:

CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION ON US HIGHWAYS 40, 287 AND 385 AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION AT ONE RAMP LOCATION ON I-70. INCLUDES CENTERLINE MARKING REAPPLICATION. WORK IS LOCATED IN CHEYENNE, LINCOLN, PHILLIPS, SEDGWICH AND YUMA COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	200.00000	250.00000 TON	20,000.00	25,000.00	125.00%	5,000.00
0010	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	387,476.00	0.12000	0.12000 LF	46,497.12	46,497.12	100.00%	0.00
0015	614-80392 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Concrete)	377,945.00	0.38000	0.50000 LF	143,619.10	188,972.50	131.58%	45,353.40
0020	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	1,550.00000 EACH	2,000.00	1,550.00	77.50%	-450.00
0025	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	29,475.00000	63,000.00000 L S	29,475.00	63,000.00	213.74%	33,525.00
0030	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	6,250.00000 L S	5,000.00	6,250.00	125.00%	1,250.00
0035	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,809.000	60.00000	75.00000 GAL	168,540.00	210,675.00	125.00%	42,135.00
0040	630-00000 Flagging	740.000	27.00000	22.50000 HOUR	19,980.00	16,650.00	83.33%	-3,330.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Letting No: 20171221 Contract ID: C21862 Counties: Various
 Letting Date: December 21, 2017 Region: 4
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS Project(s): FSA0361-122

Contract Description:

CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION ON US HIGHWAYS 40, 287 AND 385 AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION AT ONE RAMP LOCATION ON I-70. INCLUDES CENTERLINE MARKING REAPPLICATION. WORK IS LOCATED IN CHEYENNE, LINCOLN, PHILLIPS, SEDGWICH AND YUMA COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0045	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	315.000	50.00000	27.50000 HOUR	15,750.00	8,662.50	55.00%	-7,087.50
0050	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	16.000	150.00000	65.00000 DAY	2,400.00	1,040.00	43.33%	-1,360.00
0055	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	42.000	750.00000	100.00000 DAY	31,500.00	4,200.00	13.33%	-27,300.00
0060	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	69.000	50.00000	22.50000 EACH	3,450.00	1,552.50	45.00%	-1,897.50
0065	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000	50.00000	25.00000 EACH	800.00	400.00	50.00%	-400.00
0070	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,000.00000	1,875.00000 EACH	6,000.00	3,750.00	62.50%	-2,250.00
0075	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	35.000	25.00000	25.00000 EACH	875.00	875.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	5.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,000.00	2,000.00	200.00%	1,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 12/22/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 3

Letting No: 20171221	Contract ID: C21862	Counties: Various
Letting Date: December 21, 2017	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 42 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): FSA0361-122

Contract Description:

CENTER LINE RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION ON US HIGHWAYS 40, 287 AND 385 AND SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP INSTALLATION AT ONE RAMP LOCATION ON I-70. INCLUDES CENTERLINE MARKING REAPPLICATION. WORK IS LOCATED IN CHEYENNE, LINCOLN, PHILLIPS, SEDGWICH AND YUMA COUNTIES.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0085	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,000.00000	3,500.00000 L S	3,000.00	3,500.00	116.67%	500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$499,886.22	\$584,574.62	116.94%	\$84,688.40
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$499,886.22	\$584,574.62	116.94%	\$84,688.40